DECONTAMINATION SHELTER SYSTEMS

The HDT line of decontamination shelters uses the same advanced, patented folding frame technology utilized in our standard military shelters.
Quick and easy setup enables a rapid response to any situation. Reinforced and anchored by tubing that may be air or water inflated, the berm/
floor retains waste water which may be siphoned to a gray water bladder. HDT's decontamination shelters are equipped with pre-plumbed
liners, that further eliminate loose pieces/parts and decrease overall deployment time. The liner is constructed with a translucent fabric which
allows light to penetrate while maintaining privacy. The shelters may be purchased individually with showers or as a complete system that
includes water distribution. As with all HDT shelter systems, the modular design enables users to adapt the system to meet specific requirements,
especially in cold climates. Wide, stable conveyer systems are also available and can be used for patient movement and triage.

KEY FEATURES

User-friendly, advanced frame guarantees quick set up and superior strength

Designed with wide lanes for rapid decon

Water filled sidewall berm anchors shelter

Modular design adapts to changing situations

Completely integrated liner system includes containment berm, plumbing and lane dividers

Folding frame technology makes set-up quick and easy

HDT Base-X® Shelters are multi-mission ready. Convert this 305
shelter into a Decon Shelter by inserting a 3-lane Decon Liner.
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DECONTAMINATION SHELTER SYSTEMS

DECONTAMINATION SHELTER SYSTEMS SPECIFICATIONS

Ordering information
Individual
HDT part number
NSN
On GSA Contract
Complete System™**
HDT part number
NSN
On GSA Contract
Interior dimensions

Floor space

Interior area

Packed dimensions
Package 1*

Package 2**

Weight
Package 1*

Package 2**

Totals
Set-up

Time

Personnel
Available accessories

Model 102
Individual

7010201
N/A
X

7010201CS
N/A
X

10'x 11.5'
3.05x35m
115 ft?
10.6 m?

63" x 16" x 14"
160 x 41 x 36 cm
63" x 21" x 18"
160 x 53 x 46 cm

57 Ibs
25.9 kg
81 Ibs
36.7 kg
138 Ibs
62.6 kg

3 —4 minutes
2

Model 203
Ambulatory

7020301
N/A
X

7020301CS
N/A
X

9'x15'
274 x4.57 m
135 ft?
12.5 m?

63" x19"x 17"
160 x 48 x 43 cm
63" x 26" x 18"
160 x 66 x 46 cm

101 Ibs
458 kg
165 Ibs
748 kg
266 Ibs
120.6 kg

5 -8 minutes
2

Model 203
Non-Ambulatory

7020302
N/A

7020302CS
N/A
X

9'x15'
2.74 x 457 m
135 ft?
12.5 m?

63"x 19" x 17"
160 x 48 x 43 cm
63" x 26" x 18"
160 x 66 x 46 cm

101 Ibs
45.8 kg
165 Ibs
74.8kg
266 Ibs
120.6 kg

5— 8 minutes
2

Model 303
Ambulatory

7030301
N/A

7030301CS
N/A
X

13 % 15
3.96x4.6m
195 ft?

18.1 m?

63" x 19" x 18"
160 x 48 x 46 cm
63" x 24" x 19"
160 x 61 x 48 cm

146 Ibs
66 kg

193 Ibs
87.5kg
339 Ibs
154 kg

5 -8 minutes
4

Model 303
Non-Ambulatory

7030302
N/A

7030302CS
N/A
X

13'x 15'
3.96x4.6m
195 ft?

18.1 m?

63" x 19" x 18"
160 x 48 x 46 cm
63" x 24" x 19"
160 x 61 x 48 cm

146 Ibs
66 kg

193 Ibs
87.5 kg
339 Ibs
154 kg

5— 8 minutes
4

Water heater, solution proportioner or solution eductor, sump pump kit, water pump, hoses, extension cords,

water manifold kit, lighting, air pump, conveyors, transfer boards.

Non-Ambulatory Systems include conveyor and transfer board.

* Outer cover, frame and carry bag

** Liner with pre-installed plumbing and berm floor, kits, and carrying bag

*** The Complete System includes the shelter described above and the list of support equipment shown in the table on this and the next page

Custom Decon Systems available for extreme environments.
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